length of service and salary at retirement age. The following tables summarise the components of net benefit expense recognised in the
statement of profit or loss and the funded status and amounts recognised in the balance sheet for the respective plans :

Change in Defined Benefit Obligation and Fair value of Plan assets:

Notes forming part of the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements (Contd.)
For the year ended March 31, 2021

139

Financial Statements

Corporate Overview Management ReportsAnnual Report 2020 - 2021

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

` in lakhs
	 Particulars			   Year ended	 Year ended
				   March 31,2021	 March 31,2020

Sensitivity Analysis:

Notes:
1.	 The estimate of future salary increase takes into account inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors.

2.	 The Company’s best estimate of contribution during the next year is ₹ 3,034 lakhs.

3.	 Discount rate is based on the prevailing market yields of Indian Government Bonds as at the Balance Sheet date for the estimated
	 term of the obligation.

4.	 The entire Plan Assets are invested in insurer managed funds with Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC).

` in lakhs

Sensitivity Analysis:
Discount Rate (+/- 1%)	   6,869 	 7,787	   5,623 	   6,394
Salary Growth Rate (+/- 1%)	   7,728	 6,906	   6,347 	   5,652
Attrition Rate (+/- 50% of attrition rates)	   7,117 	 7,576	   5,787 	   6,253
Mortality Rate (+/- 10% of mortality rates)	 7,303   	 7,303	   5,988 	   5,988

	 Particulars		  March 31,2021	 March 31,2020
		  Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease

Note : 35 RETIREMENT BENEFIT (Contd.)

Amount Recognised in the Balance Sheet
Fair Value of Plan Assets as at the End of the Year			   5,310	 4,575
Defined benefit obligation at the End of the Year			   (7,303)	 (5,989)
Amount Recognised in the Balance Sheet under Other Payables			   (1,993)	 (1,414)
Cost of the Defined Benefit Plan for the Year
Current Service Cost			   1,026	 891
Net interest Expense			   386	 326
Expected Return on Plan Assets			   (295)	  (255)
Net Cost recognized in the statement of Profit and Loss			   1,117	 962
Remeasurement Losses/(Gains)
a) Effect of changes in financial assumptions			   90	 312
b) Effect of experience adjustments			   36	 165
c) Changes in demographic assumptions			   -	 -
d) Return on plan assets (excluding interest income)			   -	 22
Net cost recognized in Other Comprehensive Income			   126	 499
Assumptions
Discount Rate			   6.25% p.a.	 6.45% p.a.
Future salary increase			   7.50% p.a.	 7.50% p.a.
Attrition Rate
-   Senior management			   13% p.a.	 13% p.a.
-   Middle management			   13% p.a.	 13% p.a.
-   Others				   13% p.a.	 13% p.a.
Expected rate of return on Plan Assets			   7.50% p.a.	 7.50% p.a.
Mortality				  Indian Assured 	 Indian Assured
						   Lives (2012-14) 	 Lives (2012-14)
						   Ultimate	 Ultimate
Maturity profile of Defined Benefit Obligations
Weighted average duration (Based on discounted cash flows)			   6 years	 6 years
Expected Cash flows over the next (valued on undiscounted basis)